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City of Albuquerque

- 0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 87103
M.WQUERQUE P.O. BOX 129
F
NEV MEXICO B Planning Department

Transportation Development Services Section

March 26, 2004

A. Miguel Trujillo, Registered Architect
8504 Spain NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for

Private Caretaker's Residence(Storage Unit Site), [K-10 / D32A])
8181 Central Ave NW

Architect's Stamp Dated 02/18/04

Dear Mr. Truijillo:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on March 26, 2004 is sufficient for acceptance

by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has been made to the
Building and Safety Section.

Sincerely, -
/' -
: //éﬂf
4

Nilo E. Salgado-Ferndéndez- P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer

Development and Building Services
Planning Department

c:_ Engineer .
- Hydrology file—
CO Clerk

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ——






MIGUEL TRUJILLO & ASSOCIATLS

Architecture Planning Construction Management
8504 Spain Road NE Albuquerque, NM 87111 Tele.& Fax. #s 797-7663
Cellular # 410-4776

March 17, 2004

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

600 2nd Street N.W.
Albuquerque, NM. 87102

c¢/o Nilo E. Salgado-Fernandez PE
Transportation Development

Subject:  Certification of Site Development

Re: Private Caretaker’s Residence on
Commercial Storage Units Site

Location: 8181 Central Avenue N. W.
Att: Mr. Salgado-Fernandez:

The above captioned project is basically complete, the owners have requested that
I perform a site visit and review it against the original documents and certifiy the
site. I did perform that site visit and checked it in detail. The siting of the home is
in “Substantial Compliance” with the original site development plan, grading and
drainage and meet the criteria of my further site development and design.

I understand that your are overseeing the certification of the project for the purpose
of securing a C.O. by the owners.

I have entered some dimensional changes that are as-built conditions and further
notes to comply with your normal data for certification by my office.

I am the architect-of-record on the project and am fully familiar with the site.

I am herein forwarding a copy to the owners, and you will be hearing from them
directly very soon as they are anxious to receive a “Certificate of Occupancy”
They will be providing you with the drainage plan as approved by the Transporta-
tion Dept. and the Drainage information sheet as signed by¥e last week.

NMAE

Respecttully,

MAR 3 1 2004 ]/
Mgt b AMp——r
. / A

. . . . ROLOGY SECTI
A. Migll Trufillb, Arbhitect XC: Joe and Odalys =190
Registered Architect A. Miguel Trujillo, NCARB Licensed Contractor Assoc. Member ASLA




" FROMY: MTA_ARCHITECTURE PHONE NO. : 18215687 Mar. 11 20684 US:43AM Pl
o DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

'.l
o

PROJECT TITLE:

DRB 4: -
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: WS #a| oC (45 UMT 4 T
CITY ADDRESS: z ¢ AL A J. 7 s .
. \ A
enaineeang i S Evoinge iy contact, 10 K] ¢
ADDRESS:__132F Roabrat 2 by LT PHONE:_— 2103- 9 13

CITY, STATE. 1 VY oonchd X719

2P CODE:__ £ 119Y

// / S s : N
OWNER: \ 10} £y - 0 XA A (Lo 2 CONTACT:_dd aly Day 2
ADDRESS YIX ]  C ot ok PHONE: K40 — "1/ 99
CITY, STATE:_A [l N/ [M ZPCODE:_¢ 2/ 2 /
ARCHITECT: MI@UET, [l \ILlo & ASSoCed TEs - CoNTAcT A . MicUsl - Teut (u
~ ADDRESS:__gZ%04_ BV ‘Raedt B PHONE:___ R2[v SLRT T
CITY, STATE._ A B up., NM &1/ ZIP CODE:__

CONTRACTOR: contacT: Spi (1 /

SURYEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS . PHONE:
CITY, STATE: : | ~ ZIP CODE:

ADDRESS: PHONE: dd - (J7X9
CITY, STATE: __ ZIP CODE:___ X 7
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: | HECK.TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
. DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL emees 5+ DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN e S. DEV. PLAN FOR 8LDG, PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
——— ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) e FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
. CLOMRLOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
~—— TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) 2. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANGY (PERM,)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) ~ * CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.|
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR, SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL |
_ X . OTHER —— PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL. o
e WORK ORDER APPROVAL
' . OTHER (SPECIFY)

NAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: — -
—  YES T = CEIWVIE
. NO

—— COPYPHOVIDED NOT ADPLICLABLE

ate susmiTeD: MABOH 12,204 o (1. Wiau

“equests for approvals of Site Development Pians and/or Subdivision P ‘ shalBe accompanied by a drainage submittal

[he particular nature , location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
nore of the following levels of submittal may be required based on tha following:

, kenceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Reguimd for approval of Site Davelopment Plane areater shar e

(B} acres and Sector Plans.
2, Drainage Plans: Required for building permits

My LW,

grading parmits, paving permite and oite plana 1oss N3N VD 1%
"SI i - .
MAR-35-5001 FRIB1:01FM ID: 5858335359 PAGE: 1

MAR 2 6 2004

INHYDROLPGY SECTION
A ‘|| F""\ T







FRM @ MTA_ARCHITECTURE PHONE NO. @ 18215687 Mar. 18 20084 B2:44PM PUl

MIGUEL TRUJILLO & ASSOCIATES

o

Architecture Planning Construction Management

8504 Spain Road NE Albuquerque, NM 87111 Tele.& Fax. #s 797-766?
Cellular # 410-4776

March 17, 2004

City of Albuqum}ua

Planning Departinent

600 2nd Strect N.W.

Albuquerque, NM. 87102
¢/o Nilo E, Salgado-Femandez PE
Transportation Development

A. MIGUEL
TRUILLO

Subject:  Certification of Site Dcvelopmg)t

Re: Private Caretaker's Residence on
Commercial Storage Units Site

Location: 8181 Central Avenue N, W.
Att: Mr. Salga do-Femmdez:

The above captioned project is, basically complete, the owners have ested that
I perform a site visit and review it against the original documents and oertifiy the

site. I did perform that site visit and checked it in detax] The siting of the home is
in “Substantial Compliance” with the original site development plan, grading and
_drainage and meet the criteria of my further site development and design.

I understand that your are overseeing the certification of the project for the purpose
of securing a C.O. by the owners. |

I have entewd some dunensmnal es that are as-built conditions and further
notes to comply with your normal data for certification by my office.

I am the architect-of-record on the project and am fully familiar with the site.

I am hercin forwarding a copy to the owners, and you wijll be hearing from them
directly very soon as they are anxious to receive a “Certificate of Occupancy”
They w1II be pmwdmg you with the drainage plan as approved by the Transporta-
tion Dept. and the Drainage information sheet as s:gned byme last week.

If there are any question or concerns please contact me directly at 821-5687.
' BECEIVEI

MAR 2 6 2004 g/

¥ HYDROLOGY SECTION

chmmd A Miguel ij!"q NCARB Uacnsod Contmamr Assoe, Member ASLA

APE-6-28001 F#{- B6182PM IB-5R335359 a PAGE: 1



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW NEXICO

March 17, 2004

Joe Kelley, P.E.

JC Engineering

1924 Roanoke Dr. NE
Rio Rancho, NM 87144

Re: Outwest Self Storage, 8181 Central Ave. NW, Certificate of Occupancy

Engineer’s Stamp dated 4-10-97 (K10/D32A)
Certification dated 3-12-04

Dear Mr. Kelley,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-15-04, the

above referenced certification is approved for release of permanent Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-39381.

Sincerely,

7 L L —

Knstal D. Metro
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: Phyllis Villanueva
file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/29/2003rd)
K- | o/ D32 A

PROJECT TITLE m ZONE MAPDRG.FILE# K-10

DRB#- . WORKORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: West Half Tract C45, Unit 4, Town of Atrisco Grant
CITY ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. NW

ENGINEERING FIRM:  JC Engmeering CONTACT: Joe Kefley, P

ADDRESS: 1924RoanokeDr.NE ~~  PHONE: 2639032

CITY, STATE: Rio Rancho NM Rancho, NM ZiP CODE: 87144-5532
OWNER: Joseph and Odalys Saiz CONTACT: Odalys Saz

ADDRESS: 8181CentralAvee NW = PHONE:83%6-0t94

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, ‘Albuquerque NM 2 ZIPCODE: 87121-212s
ARCHITECT: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZiP CODE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL CHECK TYPE OF APROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL!
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPRGVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMRA.OMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL |
OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER SPECIFY)

= GIE WV I[F

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: D

i

YES
X NO
COPY PROVIDED | _
HYDROLOGY SECTION
DATE SUBMITTED: March 14, 2004 BY: Joe P. K P.E.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans andfor Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. |
The particuiar nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
more of the following levels of submittat may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan. Requred for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans. |
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
more.
|




JC=Engineering, LLC

1924 Roanoke Dr. NE Rio Rancho, NM 87144-5532

Tel(505)263-9032 Fax (505)867-9304 WWW.jcengineering.com
TRANSMITTAL
TO: | Hydrology Dept. ’ DATE: [ March 14, 2004
COMPANY: | City of Albuquerque FROM: | Joe P. Kelley, P.E.
ADDRESS: | 600 Second St. NW PROJECT: j Outwest Storage
| Albuquerque, NM 87103 TOPIC: § Engineer’'s Certification

ITEMS TRANSMITTED: '
Quantity]  Descripfion | For
24 x 36 Grading Plan
Drainage Information Sheet
Y
N R

MESSAGE:

This plan is submitted for Certificate of Occupancy approval. The owner had spoken to
Brad Bingham, and he may be somewhat familiar with the project.

Most of the site was constructed in 1997, with the exception of the building that is
indicated as "Office/Secunty”. That building has been constructed now, and this
engineer's certification i1s submitted for the C.O. for that building. This certification does
also extend to the entire site, and this plan describes what exists on the site today.

Feel free to call if you have any questions or need further explanation so that the
permanent C.O. may be issued.

Joe

MAR 1 o 2004

WY L Tl Y Rt i il ST T i RN

HYDROLOGY SECTION

Page 1



City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Planning Department
' Transportation Development Services Section

March 5, 2004

A Miguel Trujillo, Registered Architect
Miguel Trujillo & Associates

8509 Spain Road NE

Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for

Private Caretaker's Residence on Commercial Storage Unit Site, [K-10 / D32A]
8181 Central Ave NW

Architect's Stamp Dated 03/04/04

Dear Mr. Trujillo:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on March 5, 2004 is not sufficient for

acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). The following will be
needed:

e An approved Site Plan with Transportation stamp and signature need to
accompany letter of certification.

e The words ‘substantial compliance’ need to be included in your letter of
certification.

e Accompanying letter of certification and approved site plan should be a Drainage
Information sheet (as mentioned below).

The TCL (or DRB Site Plan) submitted for Final C.O. needs to be the exact copy of the
approved TCL in the plan set approved for building permit. This will be the latest edition,
which may have redlined comments, initialled and dated by the designer-of-record.

Resubmit acceptable package along with fully completed Drainage Information Sheet to
front counter personnel for_log in and evaluation by Transportation.

e
Sincerely, / \

Nilo E. Selgado-kernandez, P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer

Development and Building Services
Planning Department

c: {Hydrology.file }

Transportation file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER







MIGUEL TRUJILLO & ASSOCIATES
Planning

' Construction Management
fure
?.%gngcpain Road NE Albuquerque, NM 87111  Tele.& Fax. #s  797-7663

Cellular # 410-4776
-0/ D 32A

March 3, 2004

City of Albuquerque
Planning Department

600 2nd Street N.W.
Albuquerque, N.M. 87102

Transportation Development
Subject:  Certification of Site Development

Re: Private Caretaker’s Residence on
Commercial Storage Units Site

Location: 8181 Central Avenue N. W.
Att: Mr. Wilfred Gallegos

Mr. Gallegos: On the above captioned project is basically complete, the owners
have requested that I perform a site visit and review it against the original docu-
ments and certifiy the site. -

Not having another contact or person in your department to send the certification to
I selected you since I have submitted to you previously.

I will hand deliver to you this letter and an attached current Site Plan that I have
entered some dimensional changes that are as-built conditions and further notes to
comply with your normal data for certification by my office.

I am the architect-of-record on the project and am fully familiar with the site.

I am herein forwarding a copy to the owners, and you may be hearing from them
directly very soon as they are anxious to receive a “Certificate of Occupancy”

If there are any question or concerns please contact me directly at 821-5687.

Respecttully,

XC: Joe and Odalys Saiz

Registered Architect A. Miguel Trujillo, NCARB Licensed Contractor Assoc. Member ASLA
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City of Albugquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEV  MEXICO

September 26, 1995

Ernie Salazar
Chavez~-Grieves

5693 Jefferson NE
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: CENTRAL SELF STORAGE (K10/D32) GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 9-18-95.

Dear Mr. Salazar:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated August
15, 1995, City Hydrology has the following comments:

1. Please show roof drain locations.

2. From your calculations, it appears that the total
allowable discharge from this site is 3.16 cfs. You

are discharging 3.16 cfs from each pond, which gives a
total discharge of 6.32 cfs.

3. Who maintains the downstream pond at Central and Unser?
Are there any drainage problems currently with this
pond?

4 . Please be more specific (show detail) on how you plan

to discharge your ponds. It appears that you want to
discharge pond into a public right-of-way. This
requires SO0-19 approval. Refer to the DPM section 22.7
for more information on work within City right-of-way.

J. I suggest you re-verify with the Planning Department
that DRB approval for this site is not necessary.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Sinc M
A2 |
1sa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
C: Andrew Garcia
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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City of Albuquerque

February 11, 2000

Kevin Donnelly, P.E.
Chavez-Grieves

5639 Jefferson Street NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE UNITS - 8181 Central Ave NW - (K10-D32A).

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED JANUARY 13, 2000.

Dear Mr. McCarty:

Based on the information provided on your January 13, 2000 submittal, the above referenced
project is approved for Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3934.

Sincerely,

Hydrology ‘

e

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: Central Self Storage /ONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: K-10
DRB# - EPC #: WORK ORDER#

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:West Half Tract C-45. Unit 4. Tracts Alloted From Town Of Atrisco Grant
CITY ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. N.W.

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Kevin Donnelly
ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080
OWNER: __Joe & Odalys Saiz CONTACT:_Joe_Saiz
ADDRESS 8181 Central Ave. N.W. L PHONE: __ 836-0194
ARCHITECT : Lawrence Garcia CONTACT :Lawrence Garcia
ADDRESS:9741 Candelaria NE Albug. NM PHONE : _292-7229
SURVEYOR: _Percision Surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS : PHONE: 856-5700
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
____ DRAINAGE REPORT __ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
___ DRAINAGE PLAN _ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  __S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
___ GRADING PLAN 5. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
___ EROSION CONTROL PLAN _ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ~ ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ OTHER __ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: _ X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
_YES __ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
__X_NO ___ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ (COPY PROVIDED IN REPORT _S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
DRB SITE PLAN APPROVAL

DATE SUBMITTED: January 13, 2000
BY : Kevin Donnelly :}{%rJ(thﬁ SAE j::)

l JAN 1 3 2000 \

HYDROLOGY "'CTION




K-10/po32

2@ CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

2X¥SY CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

(I’OF O™

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE « SUITE 1 « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 » PHONE (505) 344-4080  FAX (505) 343-8759

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TO: e A\ ‘ 4k\ / - DATE (jl#-,?;-'6>cp
U <& . ! 9 lGQ RE: oAV g Ce (Cr't"c}-q
%.
arTN: 2RO
WE ARE SENDIﬁG YOU ATTACHED UNDER SEPARATE COVER, THE FOLLOWING
ITEMS:
____SHOP DRAWINGS {Z/ PLANS SPECIFICATIONS _ DISKETTE
CHANGE ORDER PRINTS CALCULATIONS PROPOSAL INFO
COPY OF LETTER SAMPLES REPORT
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION \
corrage.  Plon  cand spece (nfo  Sheet
THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:
v FOR YOUR USE FOR REVIEW & COMMENT
AS REQUESTED RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
PLEASE CORRECT AND RESUBMIT SUBMIT COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION
. RESUBMITTAL IS NOT REQUIRED RETURN CORRECTED PRINTS
CORRECTIONS, IF ANY, ARE NOTED BIDS/PROPOSALS DUE 199

REMARKS : L

—— SRS TS B T R YR R i el

COPIES TO: 1 [C/ SIGNE Ci U
el 1)

28 __REV.9/95

HYDROLOGY SECTION ]

IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED, KINDLY NOTIFY US AT ONCE.




DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: Central Self-Storage Units /ONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: K10 Zﬂjﬂ-’
DRB# - - EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: West Half Tract C-45, Unit 4. Tracts Alloted From Town of Atrisco Grant
CITY ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. NW

ENGINEERING FIRM:- Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Ernie Salazar

ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080

OWNER: Joe & Odalys Saiz CONTACT: Joe Saiz

~ ADDRESS: 1021 Riverview PL NW, Albug. NM PHONE : 836-0194

ARCHITECT : CONTACT -

ADDRESS : PHONE -

SURVEYOR: Precision Sﬁrveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano

ADDRESS: 2929 Coors Blvd NW Suite 105 PHONE : 839-0569

CONTRACTOR: not selected CONTACT :

ADDRESS: PHONE :

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_X__ DRAINAGE REPORT ___ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

_X__ DRAINAGE PLAN __ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN X S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

_X___ GRADING PLAN __S. DEVi PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL

X EROSION CONTROL PLAN _ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

_ ENGINEER'S.CERTIFICATION _ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

_ OTHER _ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_X__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

___ YES | _X_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

_X__NO _ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ COPY PROVIDED —— S5.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
_ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
___OTHER _________ (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: September 18,1995
Ernie Salazar TR




CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW ME_XICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343-8759

|

LETTER OF TRANSMHTAL

TO: C-/éj_ﬂc Ahauui {‘_Lg;fm{,m” Dlut 1 DATE: 9{/@[75_ _

A Sohwn P Curmid soB # _AA-25-9] i
RE : ] _

WE ARE SENDING YOU ATTACHED UNDER SEPARATE COVER, THE FOLLOWING
ITEMS :

SHOP DRAWINGS  PLANS SPECIFICATIONS . DISKETTE

CHANGE ORDER PRINTS CALCULATIONS B

COPY OF LETTER SAMPLES + REPORT o o
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

- i il

Czé_,qﬂm/q ¢ D plons ¢ Deanace Reperr
i} (S&ﬂPWx EQLK_;iIBﬂﬁCC” I

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

FOR YOUR USE .”FOR REVIEW & COMMENT

__AS REQUESTED RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
PLEASE CORRECT AND RESUBMIT SUBMIT ___ COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION
RESUBMITTAL IS NOT REQUIRED ___ _RETURN_____CORRECTED PRINTS

CORRECTIONS, IF ANY, ARE NOTED

REMARKS: _Jzhi pleast ceplace he  sulom i dal B Doled
Qugy & N The =1/ ety 4 MetT€ '{'l’lf;—ﬂL-P-L——AN—__
_ ¢ ] L

O u\(‘l X C&l ‘("6

V74 N os Dby Jhunk gou ____CRIE _SAAA
U/dsid",ﬁémf r'i'(z' c? ?5“""SIEP | 91995 |
COPIES T0:7 - /(€. — | STIGNED: Zrlrtt / &
e SEP fgadh L
IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED, KINDLY NOTIFY US AT ONCE. REV.1/92
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y CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUOUEF{QUE NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE {505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343:8759
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GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

FOR

CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE UNITS

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

SEPTEMBER, 1995




CHAVEZ GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343-8759

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE UNITS

SEPTEMBER 1995

ENGINEER'S STATEMENT

| certify that | am a Registered Professional Engineer in the State of New Mexico and that
this report was prepared by me or under my supervision. Chavez-Grieves personnel have
inspected this land, and it appears that no grading, filling, or excavation has occurred

thereon since the existing contour map was prepared.

Celebrating 15 Yeas ‘ nineering Leadership



LOCATION AND SURROUNDING DEVELOPMENT

This site is located on Albuquerque’s West Central Ave. approximately 1/4 mile west of
Unser Blvd. and on the north side of Central Ave. It is undeveloped land located within
the West Route 66 Sector Development Plan. The tract proposed for development is zoned
SU-2, IP as are the surrounding tracts. The west property line borders a private dirt road
that provides access to the property on the west. On the east is the east ¥ of the tract
proposed for development, which is also undeveloped. A paved frontage road located
between Central Ave. and the south boundary of the tract runs east and west adjacent to

the tract. Development in the area is sparse, with most of the development occurring near
Unser Blvd.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

West Half Tract C-45, Unit No. Four, Tracts Allotted From Town Of Atrisco Grant,
Aibuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico

FLOOD HAZARD ZONES

As shown by Panel 3500020027 of the National Flood Insurance Rate Maps for the City
of Albuquerque, dated October 14, 1983, there are no designated flood hazard zone, on
this site.

EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAINAGE PATTERN

The site is presently undeveloped and slopes from the northwest down to the southeast
at about 0.4%. The ground is vegetated with native grasses. No off-site runoff discharges
onto the site. Runoff from the site sheet flows onto an asphalt frontage road and dirt
median in the right-of-way south of the site. Runoff then discharges east via the road and
dirt median to a ponding area located near Unser and Central Ave.

RELATED REPORTS

No related reports were on file at the City of Albuquerque Hydrology Department at the

time of this report.

PROPOSED SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAINAGE PATTERN

Proposed development of the site includes construction of approximately 28,000 sq.ft.

Page 1
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of storage units, two trailers and a carport. Areas of vehicle traffic will have an asphalt
surface and the remaining area will be grass or native vegetation. The site is to be
developed in phases. The first phase will include construction of approximately 6000

sq.ft. of storage units and placement of the two trailers. The remaining phases will be
developed as permitted by finances. Site grading will be done in conjunction with the
development phases. The undeveloped portion of the site will continue to discharge in
historical fashion, while the developed portion will discharge in accordance with this plan.

-As shown in the runoff summary, the development of the site will increase runoff by
approximately 9800 cu.ft. Two detention ponds will be constructed on site and for each
rpond runoff will discharge via a 8" DIP at the historical rate of 3.16 cfs. The 8"DIP will
direct runoff to the dirt median and frontage road located adjacent to the tract, which is
the site’s historiqal point of discharge. Thus the drainage pattern and peak discharge from
, the 100-year storm will be the same as existing.

Page 2
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\ CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

¢ CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

OF C\'\O

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (605) 343-8759

RUNOFF CALCULATIONS - SIMPLIFIED PROCEDURE

By: ___ERNIE SALAZAR Date: /92
Project. C¢* $47-jo0-5195 . - Zone Atlas:_k-~(0-Z

This procedure is in accordance with the City of Albuguerque Development Process

anual, Volume 2, Section 22.2, "Hydrology”, peak discharge rate for small watersheds
less than forty acres in size.

Precipitation Zone from Figure A-1: -~ 1
Land treatment descriptions are in Table A4.

1. RUNOFF RATE COMPUTATION
Use Equation a-10: Qp = Qpp Ay + Qpg Ag + Qpe Ac + Qpp A

Values of Q,; are from Table A-9, and are in CFS/acre. ‘Area values are in acres.

o] o [ & [on [ % (6o [ & [ [m ] &
[EXISTING BASIN RATE OF RUNOFF (CFS) |
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A I N N I I N
S I N I
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DEVELOPED BASIN RATE OF RUNOFF (CFS) o _
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L
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Celebrating 15 Years of Engineering Leadership
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2. RUNOFF VOLUME COMPUTATION

Use Equation a-5 to compute weighted excess precipitation:
Weighted E = “E” = (E, Ay + Eg Ag + E¢ Ac + Ep Ap)(Ay + Ag + A, + A,)
(Aat Ag + Ac + Ap) = Y A

Use Equation a-6 to compute the volume:
Vago = “E” X (A4 + Ag + Ac + Ap) X 3630 feet*/acre-inch

Values of E; are from Table A-8, and are in inches. Area values are in acres.

BASIN B\ [ Ay [ B [ A [E [ A [ B [0 [3A B [ Vi
EXISTING BASIN VOLUME OF RUNOFF (CUBIC FEET)

SV 77 P I O I O O R P72 P
SN N I N I I
AN N A O I I
SN N N I I O
SN N A Y I I

DEVELOPED BASIN VOLUME OF RUNOFF (CUBIC FEET)
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CHAVEZ . GRIEVES

@ CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET N.E. » ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO B7109
PHONE (505) 344-408B0 « FAX (505) 343-8759
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g City of Albuquerque

ALBUQUERQUE P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

NEW  MEXICO

October 23, 1995

Ernie Salazar
Chavez-Grieves

5693 Jefferson NE
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: CENTRAL SELF STORAGE (K10/D32) GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 10-16-95.

Dear Mr. Salazar:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated-October
19, "1895, the above referenced project is approved for Building

Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy approval, an Engineer’s
Certification is required for the approved plans.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Siigereliy, !%fb
/Lisa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hvd.

y
,
-~ /

;.
,
r ..{_‘
.

C: Andrew Garcila
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: Central Self-Storage Units JONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: K10 /A A2
DRB#: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: West Half Tract C-45. Unit 4, Tracts Alloted From fown of Atrisco Grant
CITY ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. NW |

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Ernie Salazar
ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080

OWNER: Joe & Odalys 5aiz . CONTACT: Joe S5aiz
ADDRESS: 1021 Riverview PL NW, Albug. NM PHONE: 836-0194
ARCHITECT: CONTACT :

ADDRESS; PHONE :

SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys | CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 2929 Coors Bivd NW Suite 105 PHONE : 839-0569

CONTRACTOR: not_selected _ CONTACT —}7&//&2/ Kﬂ/ﬁy/e 7

ADDRESS : . PHONE: 7 T T

/ff V15@ /%/741

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
_X__ DRAINAGE REPORT _ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL /ﬁ//{ e 70 Feco Wrodi
_X__ DRAINAGE PLAN — PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL 0 4 o/ .

_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  _X__ S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL AN 0/7()
_X__ GRADING PLAN | __'S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. Lot ﬁc:/c/// 2 /
X__ EROSION CONTROL PLAN __ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL /ﬁ 21/ /4 ?

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL i
OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL C 57 — 2@ Pz

X___ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

_ YES _ X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

X NO ____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ COPY PROVIDED __S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT ,
_ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS *
— OTRER ____ (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: August 8., 1995
BY: Ernie Salazar




I L

City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

NEW  MEXICO

July 11, 1995

Joe Kelley, PE
Chavez-Grieves
5639 Jefferson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: DRAINAGE REPORT FOR CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE{K-10/D32)

RECEIVED JUNE 12, 1995 FOR SITE DEV PLAN. GRADING & BLDG PRMT
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 6-9-95

Dear Mr. Kelley:

Based on the information included in the submittal referenced above, City
Hydrology has the following comments:

What is the DRB number of the Site Plan? Are any permanent improvements
required in Central. Indicate the extent of Phase 1 on the Grading & Drainage Plan.

According to F.I.R.M. panel 27 this site drains to the FHZ AO (Depth 1) on
the north side of Central.Calculate the volume provided in the detention pond at the
maximum water surface elevation. Provide an emergency spillway capable of
discharging Q100 per the Mayor's Emergency Rule published 5-14-91. No clogging
factor is used when an orifice is required to limit the discharge. Execute a Drainage
Covenant for the detention pond and submit it to City Hydrology for processing.

If you have any questions about this project, You may contact me at 768-2727.

/ y ’
~ _

John P. Curtin, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

Sincerely,

C: Andrew Garcia

Joe Saiz, 1021 Riverview Pl NW 87105

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODJ}\TION EMPLOYER
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: Central Self-Storage Units ZJONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: K10/ 4 32—
DRB#: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: West Half Treg -45, Unit 4, Tra Alloted From Town of Atrisco Gran
CITY ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. NW ;

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Ernie Salazar
ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080
OWNER: Joe & Odalys Saiz CONTACT: Joe Saiz -
ADDRESS: 1021 Riverview PL NW, Albug. NM PHONE : 836-0194
ARCHITECT: CONTACT :
ADDRESS: PHONE :
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 2929 Coors Blvd NW Suite 105 PHONE : 839-0569
CONTRACTOR: no lected CONTACT :
ADDRESS: PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
X DRAINAGE REPORT — SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN _— PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  _X S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN . S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
_X__ EROSION CONTROL PLAN _ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION 1 _ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_ OTHER _ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_X__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: — CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
__YES _X__ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X__ NO __ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
__ COPY PROVIDED —— S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPQORT
— DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
— OTHeER ______ _ (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: June 8. 1995
BY: Ernie Salazar



"CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 3438759

August 10, 1995

John P. Curtin, P.E. |
City of Albuquerque Public Works Dept., Hydrology Division
City-County Building Room 301
- P.O. Box 1293
Albugquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE:

DRAINAGE REPORT FOR CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE SITE (K10/D32)
C/G PROJECT NO. S47-100-5195

Dear Mr. Curtin:

Transmitted herewith is a revised grading plan for site plan and building permit approval. Your
comments dated July 11, 1995 have been addressed as follows:

1.

There i1s no DRB number for the site plan. The site is being administratively processed by
the Planning Department. Reference number is AA-95-91. Preliminary indications from the
Planning Department are that the site is in conformance with their requirements.

No new improvements are required in Central.

The extent of Phase | improvements has been indicated. We would like to point out that our
client desires grading approval for the ultimate development of the entire site. That way he
will not have to submit a new request to City Hydrology every time he adds more storage
units. He will still need to go through the City building permit process, and a new certificate
of occupancy will be obtained each time. But he doesn’t want to (and shouldn’t need to) pay
an engineer to submit a new grading plan each time. That saves him money, and it saves
engineers and City Hydrology the headache of shuffling paperwork back and forth.

As shown in the hydrograph for the detention pond, the 100-year ponding volume required
Is 4983 cubic feet. The volume provided is 5169 cubic feet. For storms greater than the
design storm, the detention pond will overflow into the public right-of-way.

Thank you for attaching a copy of the Mayor's Emergency Rule published 5-14-91. This site
will have a detention pond. According to the Mayor's Emergency Rule, the only requirement
that applies to this detention facility is that it drain in six hours our less. As shown in our
calculations, it drains much sooner than that. |

We eliminated the clogging factor from the orifice equation.

¥ :
! L
m Il - o T,
A ’ i -" .

Celebrating 15 Years of Engineering Leadef.s’*hi};).:ii:iw - }{_Qﬁ*ﬂgf




Mr. John P. Curtin, P.E., COA 8/10/95
Central Self-Storage Site Page 2

7. Per our conversation of July 20, 1995, our client isn’t obligated to execute a drainage
covenant with the City.

Please call If you have any questions prior to your final approval.

Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

ﬁe,?:Kelley, P.

Project Engineer
JPK/cjr
Enclosure

Cy: Mr. and Mrs. Joseph Saiz
Mr. Ernie Salazar



- City of Albuquerque
ALBUQUERQUE P.0. BOX'1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

NEW -;lEKlCO October 5, 1995

Ernie Salazar
Chavez-Grieves

5693 Jefferson NE
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: CENTRAL SELF STORAGE (K10/D32) GRADING AND DRAINAGE PILAN FOR
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL.' ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 9-30-95.

Dear Mr. Salazar:

Based on the information provided on your submittal dated October
3, 1995, City Hydrology has:the following comments:

1. Please show roof drain locations on office/security
building, carport, and caretaker building.

2. It appears that a considerable amount of runoff misses
the east pond and flows directly into the Frontage
Road. I suggest constructing a water block at the
Frontage Road to insure all runoff goes into the pond.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 768-3622.
Sinc rel //
M‘%f e Atle’
1sa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd. .
C: Andrew Garcia .
File .

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE-ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: Central Self Storage JONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: k-10 ©80232.
DRB#: _ EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: West Half Tract C-45. Unit 4., Tracts Alloted From Town Of Atrisco Grant

CITY ADDRESS:8181 Central Ave. NW

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Ernie Salazar

ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080

OWNER: Joe & Odalys Saiz CONTACT: Joe Saiz

ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. NW, Albug. NM PHONE : _836-0194

ARCHITECT: Lawrence Garcia CONTACT : Lawrence Garcia

ADDRESS: 9741 Candelaria NE, Albug. NM PHONE : 292-7229

SURVEYOR:_Precision_surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ff/EBBRESS: 2929 Coors Blvd NW Suite 106 PHONE : 839-0569

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT -

ADDRESS : PHONE :

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

__ DRAINAGE REPORT _ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

_____ DRAINAGE PLAN ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  __ _S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

____ GRADING PLAN S, DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL

_ EROSION CONTROL PLAN __ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION _ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

_ OTHER _____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: __ X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

__ YES __ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

X NO ____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

_____ COPY PROVIDED __ S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

; DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER (SPECIFY)(LOMR REQUEST)
DATE SUBMITTED: 2/ 16/ l’Z 7

BY: Ernie Salazar




CITY OF

Albuquerque
: Public Works Department

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor Robert E. Gurulé, Director

April 17,1997

Joe Kelley

Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers
5639 Jefterson St. NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR PHASE Il CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE
(K10-D32) ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 4/10/97

Dear Mr. Kelley:

Based on the information provided on your April 10,1997 resubmittal, the above referenced site
1s approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

Also, prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist
will be required.

[t I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

Engineering Associate

Good for You, Albuquerque!

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103




- DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: Central Self Storage JONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: K-lo,(”Q%’L
DRB#: FPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: West Half Tract C-45, Unit 4, Tracts Alloted From Town Of Atrisco Grant
CITY ADDRESS:8181 Central Ave. NW

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Ernie Satlazar
ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE : 344-4080 _
OWNER: Joe & Odalys Saiz CONTACT: Joe Saiz _
ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. NW, Albug. NM PHONE : _836-0194
ARCHITECT: Lawrence Garcia CONTACT :Lawrence Garcia
ADDRESS: 9741 Candelaria NE. Albug. NM PHONE : 292-7229 .
SURVEYOR: _Precision _Surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 2929 Coors Bivd NW Suite 106 PHONE : 839-0569
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT . __
ADDRESS: PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL : CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
__ DRAINAGE REPORT _ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
_X__ DRAINAGE PLAN __ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
__ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  ___S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN _S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
_X ___ EROSION CONTROL PLAN __ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
_ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION __ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_ OTHER _ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: ___ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
_YES X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X NO __ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
__ COPY PROVIDED _ S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER (SPECIFY)(LOMR REQUEST)

DATE SUBMITTED: _April 10, 1997

BY: Ernie Salazar
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JANUARY 27, 1997

HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
P.O. BOX 470

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72115
1-800-643-5555

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CALCULATIONS

JOB # NM-8747

10°-0 x 200°-0 x 8’-6 MINI STORAGE METAL BUILDING SYSTEM

JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO




HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
P.O. BOX 470

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72115
1-800-643-5555

JANUARY 27, 1997

RE: NM- 8747
JOE SAIZ
10°-0 x 200°-0 x 8’-6 MINI STORAGE METAL BUILDING SYSTEM
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

GENTLEMEN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THE ABOVE REFERENCED BUILDING, WHEN ERECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS “FOR CONSTRUCTION” ERECTION
DRAWINGS SEALED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, WILL BE DESIGNED IN
ACCORD WITH THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC) AND THE
AMERICAN IRON AND STEEL INSTITUTE (AISI) DESIGN PROCEDURE AND GOOD
ENGINEERING PRACTICE FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS. LOADS ARE APPLIED IN ACCORD
WITH THE 1991 EDITION OF THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE.

DEAD LOAD. ... METAL BUILDING MATERIALS
WIND LOAD.....coooiiiiii e reereeeernrans 80 MPH EXPOSURE “C”
LIVELOAD ... e, 20 PSF

GROUND SNOW ..., 20PSF Ce=0.7

SEISMIC ZONE 2

THIS LETTER OF CERTIFICATION APPLIES SOLELY TO THE STEEL BUILDING SYSTEM AND

ITS COMPONENT PARTS AS FURNISHED BY HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS. SPECIFICALLY
EXCLUDED IS ANY FOUNDATION, MASONRY OR GENERAL CONTRACT WORK TO INCLUDE
ERECTION CERTIFICATION.

PECTFULLY SUBMITTED,
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CONFIDENTIAL: THIS DOCUMENT AND THE
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE

PROPERTY OF HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS INC.
UNAUTHOR]ZED COPYING, DISCLOSURE OR OTHER
UNAUTHOR!ZED USES ARE PROHIBITED.

DESIGN LOADS

OROUND SNOW 20 PSF
LIVE LOAD 20 PSF
WIND LOAD 80 MPH

JObE SAIZ

SEISMIC ZDNE #2 -
EXPOSURE C BRAwWN BY “:;m
UBC 1991 KK !

RE: DRAWING HB~3 FOR SECTIONS NOTED
HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS

PRNT 4N - N LITILE ROCK AR TRUS-MN - S01-945-1377" ]

‘ 10° x 200’ x 8°~6 MINI WAREHOUSE
ALBUQUERGQUE, NM

JOB NUMBE!
NM-8747
L
HECKED BY{ DATE DRWG. NO.
o 179797 H&-l
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"HERITAGE -

BUILDING SYSTEMS

JOE SAIZ
8181 CENTRAL AVE. NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121
NM-8747

BLD'G MAT’L DESCRIPTION

COLS. C4x2.5x16GA
JAMBS C4x2.5x16GA
GIRTS C4x2.5x16GA
EAVE STRUT ES4x4x2.75x16GA
PURLINS Z4x2x16GA

MINI CLIPS L4x4x16GAX2
BASE CLIPS L4x4x16GAXx2.625
BASE ANGLE L3x3x14GA

DR. BRKTS L4x4x16GAX6
SIDEWALL PANELS 26GA TYPE “R”
ROOF PANELS 26GA TYPE “PBR”
MULLION CHANNELS C4 3/16x3x3x16GA

P.O. BOX 470, NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115 * 501-945-3377 * NATIONWIDE 800-643-5555
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HERIT AGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
| BOX 470
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72115
1-800-643-5555

JANUARY 27, 1997
RE: NM - 8747 |

JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

SPECIFICATIONS:

1991 EDITION OF THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE

AISC "MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION, ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN:,
NINTH EDITION™ ;

AISI “SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN OF COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS,” 1986 EDITION WITH LATEST ADDENDA”™

AISI “CCFSS TECHNICAL BULLETIN, “ VOLUME?2, Nol, FEBRUARY 1993

SDI “DIAPHRAGM DESIGN MANUAL”, SECOND EDITION”



HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
P.O. BOX 470
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115
1-800-643-5555
JANUARY 27, 1997
NM - 8747

JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

WIND LOAD CALCULATIONS:

1994 UNIFORM BUILDING CODE

80 MPH WIND LOAD- EXPOSURE “C”

TABLE 16-F WIND STAGNATION PRESSURE (gs) =16.4 PSF

TABLE 16-G COMBINED HEIGHT, EXPOSURE AND GUST FACTOR COEFFICIENT (Ce) =1.06

TABLE 16-H
WIND LOAD ON PRIMARY FRAMES AND SYSTEMS WIND-FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM
WALLS Cq = 0.8 INWARD ON WINDWARD WALLS & 0.5 OUTWARD FOR LEEWARD
WALLS
ROOF  WITH WIND PERPENDICULAR TO RIDGE
Cq=0.7 OUTWARD FOR LEEWARD ROOF
0.7 OUTWARD FOR WINDWARD ROOF
ELEMENTS AND COMPONENTS, NOT IN AREAS OF DISCONTINUITY
WALL ELEMENTS 1.2 INWARD AND OUTWARD
ROOF ELEMENTS 1.3 OUTWARD
WIND LOADS
ROOF MAXIMUM
INWARD 16.4(1.06)0.7 = 12.2 PSF
OUTWARD  16.4(1.06)1.3 = 22.6 PSF GOVERNS FOR WIND LOAD

WALLS MAXIMUM 16.4(1.06)1.2 = 20.9 PSF
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HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
BOX 470

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115
1-800-643-5555
JANUARY 27, 1997

NM - 8747
JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

PANELS FOR ROOF AND WALLS

ROOF PANELS
DEAD LOAD PLUS LIVE LOAD = 2+ 20=22 PSF
DEAD LOAD PLUS UPLIFT LOAD FROM WIND =2 -22.6 = 20.6 PSF UPLIFT

PURLIN SPACING 5°-0 MAXIMUM

PANELS MINIMUM OF THREE SPAN CONDITIONS: FROM PANEL LOAD CHART PANEL
CAPACITY =43 PSF AT 5’-0 SPAN(FOR WIND LOAD THE TABULATED VALUES CAN BE

MULTIPLIED BY 1.33 TO ACCOUNT FOR INCREASE ALLOWABLE UNDER WIND LOAD
CONDITIONS : 43(1.33) = 57 PSF

WALL PANEL

WIND LOAD =20.9 PSF

MAXIMUM PANEL SPAN = 6’-0”

PANELS MINIMUM OF TWO SPAN CONDITION: FROM PANEL LOAD CHART PANEL

CAPACITY = 24 PSF (FOR WIND LOAD THE TABULATED VALUES CAN BE MULTIPLIED BY

1.33 TO ACCOUNT FOR INCREASE ALLOWABLE UNDER WIND LOAD CONDITIONS: 24(1.33) =
31.9 PSF)

PANELS AT SIMPLE SPAN ABOVE DOOR MAXIMUM PANEL SPAN APPROX 1’-7”
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HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
P.O. BOX 470

NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115
1-800-643-5555

JANUARY 27, 1997

NM - 8747
JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

PURLIN

MAXIMUM SPACING = 5’-0

DEAD LOAD PLUS LIVE LOAD = 2 + 20 = 22 PSF

DEAD LOAD PLUS WIND LOAD UPLIFT = 2- 22.6 = 20.6 PSF UPLIFT
DEAD LOAD PLUS LIVE LOAD GOVERNS

LOAD = 5(22) = 110 PLF

10’-0 PURLIN SPAN

PURLINS 4 X 2 X 16 GA CHECK SIMPLE SPAN CONSERVATIVE DUE TO MULTIPLE SPAN
CONDITIONS IN PROJECT LOAD CAPACITY = 120 PLF AT 10’-0 SPAN



HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
P.O. BOX 470
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115
1-800-643-555

JANUARY 27, 1997

NM - 8747
JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

COLUMNS

AXTAL LOAD DUE TO DEAD LOAD + LIVE LOAD = 2+ 20=22PSF

MAXIMUM AREA SUPPORTED BY COLUMN = 5°-0 X 10’-0
P axial = 22(5)10 = 1.10 kips

MAJOR AXIS UNBRACED LENGTH = 9’-0 MAXIMUM
MINOR AXIS UNBRACED LENGTH = 1’-0 MAXIMUM

COLUMN 4 X 2-1/2 X 16 GAPa= 6.35 kips @ H=10’-0" WITH ONLY MID-HEIGHT WEAK AXIS
BRACING



HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
P.O. BOX 470
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115
1-800-643-5555

JANUARY 27, 1997

NM - 8747
JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

GIRTS, ENDWALL COLUMNS JAMBS, HEADERS

WIND LOAD = 20.9 PSF MAXIMUM

GIRTS

GIRTS MAXIMUM IS 10’-0 SPAN WITH LOAD SPACE =9’/2
LOAD MAXIMUM IS 20.9(4.5) =94 PLF
REDUCE TO ACCOUNT FOR INCREASE ALLOWABLES 94/1.33=70.7 PLF

4 X 2-1/2 X 16 GA ALLOWABLE LOAD AT 10°-0 SPAN =157 PLF

ENDWALL COLUMNS
LOAD MAXIMUM IS 20.9(5) = 104.5 PLF 104.5/1.33 = 78.6 PLF

MAXIMUM SPAN = 9’-0

4 X2-172X 16 GA ALLOWABLE LOAD AT 12’-0= 109 PLF



HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
P.O. BOX 470
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115
1-800-643-5555
JANUARY 27, 1997
NM- 8747

JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

CONNECTION DESIGN

TYPICAL PURLIN TO COLUMN CONNECTION
MAXIMUM AXIAL LOAD =1.10
NOTE THAT THIS LOAD IS DUE TO DEAD LOAD + LIVE LOAD

ALLOWABLE SHEAR FOR #12 SCREW CONNECTING TWO THICKNESS OF 16 GA
2025/4 = 506# (CONSERVATIVE DUE TO COLUMNS 16 GA & PURLIN 14 GA)

NUMBER OF SCREWS REQUIRED = 1100/506 USE 2 SCREWS

TYPICAL COLUMN TO BASE CLIP CONNECTION

UPLIFT ON THE COLUMN DUE TO WIND
MAXIMUM P = 20.6(5)12 = 1.03 kips

NUMBER OF SCREWS REQUIRED = 1030/506(1.33) = 1.53 USE 2 SCREWS

TYPICAL BASE CLIP TO CONCRETE SLAB CONNECTION

3,000PSI CONCRETE
AT EACH POST USE ONE- 3/8 X 2-1/4 WEDGE ANCHOR

Ta=4560/4 = 1.14 kips Va=4560/4= 1.14 kips



HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
P.O. BOX 470
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115
1-800-643-5555
JANUARY 27, 1997
NM-8747

JOE SAIZ
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

WIND LOAD

DIAPHRAGM CHECK ALLOWABLE LOAD CAPACITY = 100 PLF

LATERAL WIND LOAD

RESIST BY INTERIOR PARTITIONS AND BY ENDWALL SYSTEMS
LATERAL MAXIMUM LOAD

P=20.9(10)(8.5/2) = 0.9 kips

REDUCE TO ACCOUNT FOR INCREASE ALLOWABLE FOR WIND LOAD APPLICATIONS
P=0.9/1.33=0.7 kips

LENGTH REQUIRED = 700/100 = 7’

LONGITUDINAL WIND LOAD

RESIST BY WALL SYSTEM-
P=20.9(30)(4.5) = 2.82 kips

REDUCE TO ACCOUNT FOR INCREASE ALLOWABLE FOR WIND LOAD APPLICATIONS
P=2.82/1.33 = 2.12 kips

LENGTH REQUIRED = 2120/100=21.2’
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NEW MEXICO STATE HICHWAY
‘'AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT
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Sepiember 29,1995

GARY E. JOHNSON

GOVERNOR
Mr. Ernie Salazar

COMMISSION Chavez -Grieves Consulting Engincars, Inc.
5639 Jefferson Street NE

Holm Bursurn. Il - ~ Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

_Chaiman.socom: "'\

Edward T. Bagay \ Dear Mr. Salazar:

Vice-Chairman, Gallvp
Pater T. Macho, Br. - I have reviewed the drainage design of the
Secretary, Albuquerqus Central Self Storage and found the drainage

Jos M. Anaye recommendations to be reasonable.

Member, Stanlay | ..

aert N. Sanchez . There is a proposed detention pond on-site to

Member, Santa Rase + lc';and%e the additional flows due to the

Sidney G. Strebeck evelopment, and the drainage pattern and

Member. Clovs peak discharge from the 100 year storm will

be the same as existing.

DEPARTMENT Therefore, the drainage plan is hereb '
Secrecory approved to discharge to the NMSHTD rl'ght of
Pete K. Ratw | way at the historical rate.

50 Bon 1148 If h 1
0., Box 114¢ you have an uestions, ease call
et i 827-5323, j

. X

50S-827-5100 61'7

District One Dffice Sincerely'

P.0. Bax 231 | | .
Deming. N.M. . d V

§6031-0231 | 7%
505-548-2600 it %’ | AL

Oistrice Two Office Raymunda A. Van Hoven

P.O.Box 1457 Drainage Engineer

Roswell, N.M,
88202-1457
S05-G24-3300 /RVH

D';fgf‘BL"';;gg“-- XC: Mike Barnes, DO#3

Albuquo N.M, |
buguoraus, N Anthony Lopez, DO#3
5Q5-841-2700

District Four OfMice
P.C. Box 30
Lae Vegas. N.M,
87701-0030
505-454-3800

Dizstrict Fiva [ffien
PO. Boxd4127
Coronado Staton | o
Senta Fe, N.M, -’
87%02.4127
308-827-3500

Oistnct Six Offica
£.0. Box 2158
Mian, N.M,
g7021
908-285-6823



CITY OF

Albuquerque

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

July 23,1997

Joe Kelley
Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers

5639 Jetferson St. NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR PHASE Il OF THE CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE
(K10-D32) CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED 7/19/97

Dear Mr. Kelley:

Based on the information provided on your July 16,1997 submittal, Engineer Certification is
acceptable for the above referenced site.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

&Aj‘;w Garcia - Sincerely
P Aspone /?7%9% 5
- Bernie J. (ontoya CE

Associate Engineer

Good for You., Alhuquerquc!

P2O. Box 1203, Albuquoerque, NCew NMexico 87103 x
t
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W9 CONSULTING ENGINEERS. INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343-8759

September 29, 1995

Lisa Ann Manwill, Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

City of Albuquerque Public Works Dept., Hydrology Division
City-County Building Room 301

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: DRAINAGE REPORT FOR CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE SITE (K10/D32)
C/G PROJECT NO. S47-100-5195

Dear Ms. Manwill:

Transmitted herewith is a revised Grading Plan for Site Plan and building permit approval. Your
comments dated September 26, 1995 have been addressed as follows:

1. Roof drains locations have been included on the revised Grading and Drainage Plan.
- 2. Each pond will discharge via a 6" DIP instead of the 8" DIP Initially proposed. Discharge
rates will be 1.29 cfs. for Pond #1 and 1.33 cfs. for Pond #2. The combined rate of flow will
be 2.62 cfs. which does not exceed the historical rate of 3.16 cfs.

3. The downstream pond and adjacent frontage road are maintained by the NMSH&TD. A letter
from the NMSH&TD, approving the design, is attached.

4. A 5ft.x5ft. erosion pad will be installed at the discharge locations of both pipes.
Approximately 30 ft. beyond the discharge points of the pipes will be graded to drain to
NMSH&TD ROW (as shown on revised plan). Will not discharge into the City ROW,
therefore a SO-19 will not be required.

5. The site has been approved as an administrative amendment by Susan Conners with the
Planning Department.

Please call If you have any questions prior to your final approval.

Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

Ernie Salazar
ES/cjr

Enclosure

- 1 . v

Celebrating 15 Years of Engineering Leadership




DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: Central Self-Storage Um’t_s /ONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: KlO [MJL
DRB#: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: West Half Tract C-45. Unit 4. Tracts Alloted From Town of Atrisco Gran
CITY ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. NW

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Ernie Salazar

ADDRESS: 5639 Jefferson NE PHONE :  344-4080

OWNER: Joe & Odalys Saiz CONTACT: Joe Saiz

ADDRESS: 1021 Riverview Pl NW, Albug. NM PHONE : 836-0194

ARCHITECT : CONTACT

ADDRESS ' PHONE

SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano

ADDRESS: 2929 Coors Blvd NW Suite 105 PHONE : 839-0569

CONTRACTOR: not selected CONTACT:

ADDRESS:: PHONE :

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_X  DRAINAGE REPORT _ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

_X__ DRAINAGE PLAN __ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN X S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

_X_ GRADING PLAN __S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL

_X_ EROSION CONTROL PLAN _ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

_ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION _ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

___ OTHER __ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_X__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

__YES X .GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

X _NO __ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ COPY PROVIDED _ S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
__ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
_ OMHER ___ (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: September 29.1995
BY: Ernie Salazar




D AGE INFORMATIO

PROJECT TITLE: Central Self-Storage Units JONE ATLAS/ORNG. FILE #: k10 /& 52
DRB#: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

___iL DESCRIPTION: West Half Tract C-45 Unit 4. Tracts Alloted From Town of Atrisco Gran
CITY ADDRESS: 8181 Central Ave. N

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Ernie Salazar

ADDRESS: 56 efferson N PHONE : 344-4080

OWNER: Joe & Odalys Saiz CONTACT: Joe Saiz

ADDRESS:. 1021 Riverview PL NW, Albug, NM PHONE : 836-0194

ARCHITECT: CONTACT

ADDRESS : PHONE :

SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano
- ADDRESS: 2929 Coors Blvd NW Suite 105 PHONE : 839-0569

ZONTRACTOR:  not_selected CONTACT:

ADDRESS:: PHONE :

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

_ __ DRAINAGE REPQORT ____ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

_ DRAINAGE PLAN ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

___ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  _. S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
___ GRADING PLAN ____S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
____ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ___ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

_X_ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

__ OTHER ____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
>RE-DESIGN MEETING: _ X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
. YES ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X _NO ____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ COPY PROVIDED ____S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
____ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

. OTHER _______ (SPECIFY)
JATE SuMITTED: __ 5/11/96 *

BY: Erpie Salgzar



CITY OF

Albuquerque
July 3, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Ernie Salazar
Chavez-Grieves

5693 Jefferson NE
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: CENTRAL SELF STORAGE (K10/D32). ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION
FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER'S

~_ CERTIFICATION DATED 6-11-96.

™~

Dear Mr. Salazar:
Based on the information provided on your submittal dated June

12, 1996, the above referenced project 1s approved for
Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.

ééf' A
L1sa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcia
.
dFLlep

Good for You. Albuquerque!

N NI
f-n-:nn
Y

L, ]
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ryr J¥/83 *i].fl.:?:l' 505 343 8759 Chavez-Grieves d002/002

DRAINAGE JNFORMATION

"ROJECT TITLE: Corfral Self:Storage Unvts _ ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: K1 /I 2
RB#: e ... EPC#: o WORK QRDER #:
LEGAIL DESCRIPTICON: lWast Half Tract Q‘.ﬁdﬂiﬁ@wmuﬁlﬂlﬁd, rrom Town of Atrisca Grant _
CITY ADDRLSS: 8131 nantral Ave. NW -
‘NGINEERING  FRM: (havez-Grieves e CUNTAC . Ernie Salazar o
\DDRESS: 5534 Jafs r_sgn_NE.__.,.__ e PRONE: 344-4080 -
JWNER: Joo & )dﬁliar... Lﬁ.lZ.__ e CONTACT: Jog Saiz L
\DORESS: (021 Riveryiew PL Na, Albug. N PHONE: 836-2194 R
RCHLTECT: e e CONTACT o
ODRESS: _ e PMONE: o
URVEYOR: Precision Surveys , CONTACT: Larry Me:jga[g o
DORESS: ;208 Zoors Mvd NW Suite 105 PRONE: 853-9549
ONTRACTO: [t selisctad e CONTACT L i
CAORESS: o e PHONE . . _
"YPE OF SIL.BMITTAL: CHECK TYPE CF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
.L DRAINAGE REFORT ____ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

I}RAIhAC‘E PLAN . PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

(ONQ {1%3& CRAD'NG & DRAINAGE PLAN (S DEV. DLAM FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

X :RAU 'NCTEL AL e S. DEY. FLAN FCR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
X__ EROSION CONTROL PLAN —— SECTCR PL&N AFPRIVAL
__ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATICN __ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_ UTHER . FOUNDATTION PERMIT APPROVAL
X__ BUTLDING PERMIT APPROVAL

| RE-DESIGN MEETING: —— CERTIFICATE QF (CURANCY APPROVAL
___ YES. X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL e
K0 - — PAVIVG PERMIT APPROVAL
___ S0PY 2ROVIDED __ S.A.0. DRAINAGE REPQRT

DRAIMACE EQUIREMENTS

b

— e e (SPECIFY) %YDROEGM DIV!

T

oo

l::"_ﬂ"
S l‘

L

[ATE :UBMITTED: October 16,1995

R el I Ly TP i i DG T

« BY: Ernig Sqlizan . . ‘ j’ 3 @} E P v F
I { Fm,.;;m e T i i
1 |
I oo 1 9es |1
S
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y CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

é“ CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

7 OF GV‘O

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343-8759

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ro:  [4A  Manwil . DATE: /D /é,Z?‘S |
C‘L‘[7 of Qzém? Mydﬂmlﬁyﬂ 1 JOB # _

RE: B
WE ARE SENDING YOU ATTACHED UNDER SEPARATE COVER, THE FOLLOWING
ITEMS:
_ SHOP DRAWINGS [/ PLANS _SPECIFICATIONS DISKETTE
CHANGE ORDER PRINTS CALCULATIONS
COPY OF LETTER SAMPLES REPORT -
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

[ fiéEéHL C L2 1165f04i239 Cqmdljé)Yaikwfygmf{7é;£i___

- R ————

T Sl e

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:
_FOR YOUR USE _“zjﬁgg REVIEW & COMMENT
AS REQUESTED RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

_____ PLEASE CORRECT AND RESUBMIT __ SUBMIT COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION
RESUBMITTAL IS NOT REQUIRED ______RETURN CORRECTED PRINTS

CORRECTIONS, IF ANY, ARE NOTED

REMARKS: o . B .

— - . E_JPFTHW’?E
L — Ry |

- - - - B o - | : | ]m:: ] q S

COPIES TO: KCC/ SIGNED: " A N /é? ~,

IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED, KINDLY NOTIFY US AT ONCE. REV.1/92



s CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343:8759

October 16, 1995

Lisa Ann Manwill, Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
City of Albuguerque Public Works Dept., Hydrology Division

City-County Building Room 301

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: DRAINAGE REPORT FOR CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE SITE (K10/D32)
C/G PROJECT NO. S47-100-5195

Dear Ms. Manwill:

Transmitted herewith is a revised Grading Plan for Site Plan and building permit approval Your
comments dated October 5, 1995 have been addressed as follows:

1. Roof drains locations for the office/security buildind, carport, and caretaker building have
been included on the revised Grading and Drainage Plan.

2.  The swale that carries storm runoff to the east pond has been moved east approximately
13 ft. This will insure runoff will go into the pond and not pond at the drive entrance. A
water block symbol is added to clarify the water block on the south boundary.

Please call If you have any questions prior to your final approval.

Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

Ernie Salazar | ~v ] g
ES/cjr

Enclosure

Celebrating 15 Years of Engineering Leadership



[G;) CHAVEZ - GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. /

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE {505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343-875%9

OF C\’\O

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

FOR

CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE UNITS

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

SEPTEMBER, 1995

: § Y




CHAV _GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343-8759

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

CENTRAL SELF-STORAGE UNITS

SEPTEMBER 1995

ENGINEER'S STATEMENT

| certify that | am a Registered Professional Engineer in the State of New Mexico and that
this report was prepared by me or under my supervision. Chavez-Grieves personnel have
inspected this land, and it appears that no grading, filling, or excavation has occurred
thereon since the existing contour map was prepared.

b _
h&a 0CT - 31995
L

QIR et} (- Y 341 T
ngmeermg Leadership

Celebrating 15 Years
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LOCATION AND SURROUNDING DEVELOPMENT

This site is located on Albuquerque’s West Central Ave. approximately 1/4 mile west of .
Unser Blvd. and on the north side of Central Ave. Itis undeveloped land located within
the West Route 66 Sector Development Plan. The tract proposed for development is zoned
SU-2, IP as are the surrounding tracts. The west property line borders a private dirt road
that provides access to the property on the west. On the east is the east 2 of the tract
proposed for development, which is also undeveloped. A paved frontage road located.

- between Central Ave. and the south boundary of the tract runs east and west adjacent to

the tract. Development in the area is sparse, with most of the development occurring near
Unser Blvd.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

West Half Tract' C-45, Unit No: Four, Tracts Allotted From Town Of Atrisco Grant,
Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico

FLOOD HAZARD ZONES

As shown by Panel 3500020027 of the National Flood Insurance Rate Maps for the City

of Albuquerque, dated October 14, 1983, there are no designated flood hazard zone, on
this site.

EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAINAGE PATTERN

The site is presently undeveloped and slopes from the northwest down to the southeast
at about 0.4%. The ground is vegetated with native grasses. No off-site runoff discharges
onto the site. Runoff from the site sheet flows onto an asphalt frontage road and dirt
median in the right-of-way south of the site. Runoff then discharges east via the road and
dirt median to a ponding area located near Unser and Central Ave.

RELATED REPORTS

No related reports were on file at the City of Albuquerque, Hydrology Department at the
time of this report.

PROPOSED SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAINAGE PATTERN

Proposed development of the site includes construction of approximately 28,000 sq.ft.

Page 1



of storage units, two trailers and a carport. Areas of vehicle traffic will have an asphalt
surface and the remaining area will be grass or native vegetation. The site is to be
developed in phases. The first phase will include construction of approximately 6000

sq.ft. of storage units and placement of the two trailers. The remaining phases will be
developed as permitted by finances. Site grading will be done in conjunction with the
development phases. The undeveloped portion of the site will continue to discharge in
historical fashion, while the developed portion will discharge in accordance with this plan.

As shown in the runoff summary, the development of the site will increase runoff by
approximately 9800 cu.ft. Two detention ponds will be constructed on site and for each
pond runoff will discharge via a 6" DIP. The combined rate of flow for both ponds will be
2.62 cfs., which does not exceed of the historical rate of 3.16 cfs. The §"DIP will direct
runoff to the dirt median and frontage road located adjacent to the tract, which is the
site’s historical point of discharge. Thus the drainage pattern and peak discharge from the
100-year storm will be the same as existing.

Page 2



RUNOFF SUMMARY

Discharge from | Discharge to Qpey VExisT. Vpev
(CFS) (CFS) (CU.FT)) (CU.FT.)
Frontage Rd. 13714
& Dirt median
Detention Right-of-way
Ponds
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%) CHAVEZ-GRIEVES

gy CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 - PHONE (505) 344-4080 - FAX (505) 343-8759

RUNOFF CALCULATIONS - SIMPLIFIED PROCEDURE

By: __ERNIE SALAZ 3 Date: /5/95
Project: c¢*  $47-joo -5195 Zone Atlas:_K-/0-Z

This procedure is in accordance with the City of Albuguerque Development Process

Manual, Volume ection 22,2, "Hydrology”, peak discharge rate for small watersheds
less than forty acres in size.

Precipitation Zone from Figure A-1;____ 1
Land treatment descriptions are in Table A-4.

1. RUNOFF RATE COMPUTATION
Use Equation a-10: Qp = Qps Ax + Qpg Ag + Qpe Ac + Qpp A,

Values of Q; are from Table A-9, and are in CFS/acre. Area values are in acres.

BASIN| Qo | A | Qo | A [ Qe | A [Gm | A | @
'EXISTING BASIN RATE OF RUNOFF (CFS)

HEEA D T
T
T

S A N A N
S N N N N N N N
DEVELOPED BASIN RATE OF RUNOFF (CFS) . |

bbb fzerlier |437]i38 Jowws
S IR N I A N
N I N A N O N N

[
-
L]
[

Celebrating 15 Years of Engineering Leadership



2. RUNOFF VOLUME COMPUTATION

Use Equation a-5 to compute weighted excess precipitation:
Weighted E = “E" = (EA Ay + Eg Ag + Ec Ac + Ep Ap)/(As + Ag + A, + Ap)
(AatAg + Ac + Ap) =Y A

Use Equation a-6 to compute the volume:
Vago = “E” X (A4 + Ag + Ac + Ap) x 3630 feet’/acre-inch

Values of E; are from Table A-8, and are in inches. Area values are in acres.

o[ & [ & (& [& (&[5 (% [0 v
EXISTING BASIN VOLUME OF RUNOFF (CUBIC FEET) _

bl T T 1T T 1 T Tl
S A
SN I
I I
I I I
DEVELOPED BASIN VOLUME OF RUNOFF (CUBIC FEET)_ .
T T T T Tetlorlialor ool
S O I
D A

WEIGHTED E (ﬁ?x"w "("97 38) - .51 Z

1107‘1' J;Bg
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS, IN

» ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109

il

N639 JEFFERSON STREET N.E.

0:52¢

@o THRouGH PIPE

PHONE (505) 344—4080 ¢ FAX (505) 343-8759

) CHAVEZ - GRIEVES




SHEET NO. _____ _ OF
o8 CENTRAL SELF  STORAGE

5639 JEFFERSON STREET N.E. « ALBUQUERQUE., NEW MEXICO 87109 CLIENT
PHONE (508) 344—40B0 ¢ FAX (505) 343-8759
JOB NO.

@ REQUIRED = 3.l CFS

A= AREA oF PIPE

POND * | o w - T
L’ DIA DIP B
A- 0.196£4%  h: 1.92/f S

= (0:6) 0190 ..}((az 4)(:42 129 ¢bs B

" FOND ¥ 2
C“DIA DLP
A = O.IQfo'ﬂz/ h= Z05Lf




